No. S 36

CHILDREN AND YOUNG PERSONS ORDER, 2006 (S 9/06)

CHILDREN AND YOUNG PERSONS (APPROVED SCHOOLS AND APPROVED HOMES) ORDER, 2010

ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

Paragraph

- 1. Citation and commencement.
- 2. Approved schools and approved homes.

CHILDREN AND YOUNG PERSONS ORDER, 2006 (S 9/06)

CHILDREN AND YOUNG PERSONS (APPROVED SCHOOLS AND APPROVED HOMES) ORDER, 2010

In exercise of the power conferred by section 72(1) of the Children and Young Persons Order, 2006, the Minister of Culture, Youth and Sports hereby makes the following Order —

Citation and commencement.

1. This Order may be cited as the Children and Young Persons (Approved Schools and Approved Homes) Order, 2010 and shall commence on the same date as the Children and Young Persons Order, 2006.

Approved schools and approved homes.

- **2.** The following approved schools and approved homes are hereby established for the purposes of the Order
 - (a) Darussyafaah Puteri, Kompleks Rumah Kebajikan Belimbing, Simpang 421, Jalan Subok, Bandar Seri Begawan;
 - (b) Darussyafaah Putera, Kompleks Rumah Kebajikan Belimbing, Simpang 421, Jalan Subok, Bandar Seri Begawan.

Made this 11th. day of Rabiulawal, 1431 Hijriah corresponding to the 25th. day of February, 2010.

PEHIN ORANG KAYA SETIA PAHLAWAN DATO SERI SETIA DR. AWANG HAJI AHMAD BIN HAJI JUMAT Minister of Culture, Youth and Sports, Brunei Darussalam.